## 503186530 02/19/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233147

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVERSION		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
STOCKSHIELD, INC.			01/28/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	STOCKSHIELD, LLC			
Street Address:	633 WEST F	633 WEST FIFTH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800			
City:	LOS ANGELES			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90071			
	Totol: 5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 772				
		177		
		133		
		827		
Patent Number: 8306				
	(312) Se sent to the	609-5005 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>		
-	=	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	via US Mail.	
		097850 alino@vedderprice.com		
Correspondent Name:		ELO J. BUFALINO		
Address Line 1:		DER PRICE P.C.		
Address Line 2:		N. LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400		
Address Line 4:	CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		37874		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANGELO J. BUFALINO		
SIGNATURE:		/angelo bufalino/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2015		

## **Total Attachments: 1** source=CT Certificate of Legal Existence#page1.tif

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

## STOCKSHIELD, LLC

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on June 03, 2003.

A certificate of amendment for B.G. YOLLES & CO., changing its name to STOCKSHIELD, INC., was filed on December 01, 2005.

A certificate of amendment for STOCKSHIELD, INC., changing its name to STOCKSHIELD, LLC, was filed on December 30, 2014.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

N/hen

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: January 28, 2015

Business ID: 0750664StandardCNote: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

RECORDED: 02/19/2015

Certificate Number: 2015028647001

## PATENT REEL: 035061 FRAME: 0180